Frederik Meijer Gardens & Sculpture Park Donor Privacy Policy

Approved April 29, 2016

Frederik Meijer Gardens & Sculpture Park collects and uses personal information from donors that includes: amount donated, address, telephone number and e-mail address.

Meijer Gardens will never publish, sell, trade, rent or share our donors' names, e-mail or mail addresses, or telephone numbers to any external person or organization; however, information may be shared with The Frederik Meijer Gardens & Sculpture Foundation, a related party.

Meijer Gardens will use donor contact information (e-mail, telephone number and address) for these purposes only:

- Communications to donor:
 - Distribute receipts for donations
 - Thank you for donation
 - Inform about upcoming fundraising and other activities
 - Contact if changes to this policy
- Internal analysis and record keeping
- Reporting to relevant federal and state agencies and foundations

In accordance with CAN-SPAM laws, our eBlasts contain a one-click unsubscribe button in all outgoing marketing / informational emails sent to our lists. Our email lists are opt-in, and do not contain names or emails scraped from other sources.

You may contact info@meijergardens.org to update your communication preferences at any time.